15,131,000 15,418,000 15,725,000 15,826,000 16,153,000 16,315,000 16,769,000 17,233,000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7,204,000 7,300,000 7,408,000 7,355,000 7,469,000 7,453,000 7,656,000 7,864,000
7,204,000 7,300,000 7,408,000 7,355,000 7,469,000 7,453,000 7,656,000 7,864,000

Page 46

PREPARED BY: KEYSER MARSTON ASSOCIATES, INC.
\\SF-FS2\wp\19\19061\008\TI Analysis 8.15; kf

Table 3

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS
TREASURE ISLAND REDEVELOPMENT
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CA   August 15, 2016

TOTAL AT BUILDOUT
MARKET BMR TOTAL UNITS

PROJECT BUILD-OUT

RESIDENTIAL
For Sale

YBI Townhomes 200 10 210 DU
TI Townhomes 271 0 271 DU
Flats 2,044 117 2,161 DU
Neighborhood Tower 1,771 96 1,867 DU
High Rise 895 0 895 DU
Branded condo w/ hotel svcs. 117 0 117 DU

5,298 223 5,521 DU

For Rent 529 84 613 DU

TIDA 1,866 DU

8,000 DU
COMMERCIAL

Full Service Hotel 200 Rms.
YBI Spa Hotel 50 Rms.
Retail 451,000 SQ.FT.
Office 100,000 SQ.FT.

Source: TICD (March 2016, TI 27.2 Percent Affordable Pro Forma).

Page 47

PREPARED BY: KEYSER MARSTON ASSOCIATES, INC.
\\SF-FS2\wp\19\19061\008\TI Analysis 8.15; kf

Table 4

CUMULATIVE DEVELOPMENT ABSORPTION
FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS
TREASURE ISLAND REDEVELOPMENT
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CA August 15, 2016

TOTAL AT
BUILDOUT 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30 2030-31 2031-32 2032-33

Build-out
RESIDENTIAL

Market Rate
For Sale Units

YBI Townhomes 200 Units 0 0 0 34 103 171 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
TI Townhomes 271 Units 0 0 0 0 34 94 101 101 136 151 211 252 271 271 271 271 271 271
Flats 2,044 Units 0 0 0 0 91 272 454 636 817 999 1,180 1,362 1,544 1,725 1,907 2,044 2,044 2,044
Neighborhood Tower 1,771 Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 341 512 683 854 1,024 1,195 1,366 1,537 1,707 1,771 1,771
High Rise 895 Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 240 360 480 600 720 840 895 895
Branded condo w/ hotel svcs. 117 Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117

Rental 529 Units 0 0 0 0 0 35 139 257 268 343 405 422 422 529 529 529 529 529
5,827 Units 0 0 0 34 228 573 1,065 1,535 2,005 2,612 3,207 3,737 4,229 4,808 5,281 5,708 5,827 5,827

BMR
For Sale Units

YBI Townhomes 10 Units 0 0 0 2 5 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
TI Townhomes 0 Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Flats 117 Units 0 0 0 0 5 16 26 36 47 57 68 78 88 99 109 117 117 117
Neighborhood Tower 96 Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 19 28 37 46 56 65 74 83 93 96 96
High Rise 0 Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Branded condo w/ hotel svcs. 0 Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rental 84 Units 0 0 0 0 0 6 22 41 42 54 64 67 67 84 84 84 84 84
307 Units 0 0 0 2 10 30 67 106 127 159 188 211 230 267 286 304 307 307

[…]

TI Townhomes 0 Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Flats 117 Units 0 0 0 0 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 8 0 0
Neighborhood Tower 96 Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 3 0
High Rise 0 Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Branded condo w/ hotel svcs. 0 Units 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rental 84 Units 0 0 0 0 0 6 16 19 2 12 10 3 0 17 0 0 0 0
307 Units 0 0 0 2 9 19 38 38 21 32 30 22 20 37 20 17 3 0

TIDA 1,866 Units 0 0 0 6 32 59 178 159 105 214 263 192 198 198 126 111 27 0

Total 8,000 Units 0 0 0 42 234 424 707 668 596 853 887 745 709 814 618 556 149 0

COMMERCIAL
Full Service Hotel 200 Rms 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YBI Spa Hotel 50 Rms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Retail 451,000 SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109,000 0 0 140,000 0 202,000 0 0 0
Office 100,000 SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,000 0 0 0 0 0

Notes:
1 Absorption reflects home sales / completion of construction.

Source: TICD (March 2016, TI 27.2 Percent Affordable Pro Forma).

ANNUAL ABSORPTION 1

Page 49

PREPARED BY: KEYSER MARSTON ASSOCIATES, INC.
\\SF-FS2\wp\19\19061\008\TI Analysis 8.15; kf

Table 6

HOUSEHOLD, POPULATION AND EMPLOYMENT ESTIMATES
FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS
TREASURE ISLAND REDEVELOPMENT
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CA August 15, 2016

MEASURE 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30 2030-31 2031-32 2032-33
Build-out

RESIDENTIAL

A. HOUSEHOLDS
Market Rate Avg.

For Sale Units Units1 Occupancy
YBI Townhomes 200 DU 100% 0 0 0 34 103 171 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
TI Townhomes 271 DU 100% 0 0 0 0 34 94 101 101 136 151 211 252 271 271 271 271 271 271
Flats 2,044 DU 100% 0 0 0 0 91 272 454 636 817 999 1,180 1,362 1,544 1,725 1,907 2,044 2,044 2,044
Neighborhood Tower 1,771 DU 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 341 512 683 854 1,024 1,195 1,366 1,537 1,707 1,771 1,771
High Rise 895 DU 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 240 360 480 600 720 840 895 895
Branded condo w/ hotel svcs. 117 DU 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117 117

Rental 529 DU 97% 0 0 0 0 0 34 135 249 259 332 393 409 409 513 513 513 513 513
5,827 0 0 0 34 228 572 1,061 1,528 1,997 2,602 3,195 3,725 4,216 4,792 5,265 5,693 5,811 5,811

BMR Avg.
For Sale Units Units1 Occupancy

YBI Townhomes 10 DU 100% 0 0 0 2 5 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
TI Townhomes 0 DU 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Flats 117 DU 100% 0 0 0 0 5 16 26 36 47 57 68 78 88 99 109 117 117 117
Neighborhood Tower 96 DU 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 19 28 37 46 56 65 74 83 93 96 96
High Rise 0 DU 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Branded condo w/ hotel svcs. 0 DU 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rental 84 DU 100% 0 0 0 0 0 6 22 41 42 54 64 67 67 84 84 84 84 84
307 0 0 0 2 10 30 67 106 127 159 188 211 230 267 286 304 307 307

TIDA 1,866 DU 100% 0 0 0 6 37 96 274 433 538 752 1,014 1,206 1,404 1,602 1,728 1,839 1,866 1,866

TOTAL 8,000 DU 0 0 0 42 275 698 1,402 2,066 2,662 3,512 4,397 5,141 5,851 6,661 7,280 7,835 7,984 7,984

B. POPULATION2

Market Rate HH Size: 3

For Sale
YBI Townhomes 200 HH 2.71 0 0 0 93 279 465 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542
TI Townhomes 271 HH 2.71 0 0 0 0 92 255 274 274 369 409 572 683 734 734 734 734 734 734
Flats 2,044 HH 2.03 0 0 0 0 184 553 922 1,290 1,659 2,028 2,396 2,765 3,134 3,502 3,871 4,149 4,149 4,149
Neighborhood Tower 1,771 HH 2.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 347 693 1,040 1,386 1,733 2,080 2,426 2,773 3,120 3,466 3,595 3,595
High Rise 895 HH 1.65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 397 595 794 992 1,191 1,389 1,480 1,480
Branded condo w/ hotel svcs. 117 HH 1.65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193

Rental 513 HH 2.10 0 0 0 0 0 72 283 524 545 698 824 860 860 1,078 1,078 1,078 1,078 1,078
5,811 0 0 0 93 555 1,344 2,367 3,323 4,273 5,455 6,658 7,718 8,683 9,815 10,728 11,552 11,772 11,772

BASIS AT
BUILDOUT

CUMULATIVE DEMOGRAPHICS

Page 50

PREPARED BY: KEYSER MARSTON ASSOCIATES, INC.
\\SF-FS2\wp\19\19061\008\TI Analysis 8.15; kf

Table 6

HOUSEHOLD, POPULATION AND EMPLOYMENT ESTIMATES
FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS
TREASURE ISLAND REDEVELOPMENT
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CA August 15, 2016

MEASURE 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30 2030-31 2031-32 2032-33
Build-out

BASIS AT
BUILDOUT

CUMULATIVE DEMOGRAPHICS

BMR
For Sale

YBI Townhomes 10 HH 2.71 0 0 0 5 14 23 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27
TI Townhomes 0 HH 2.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Flats 117 HH 2.03 0 0 0 0 11 32 53 74 95 116 137 158 179 200 222 238 238 238
Neighborhood Tower 96 HH 2.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 38 56 75 94 113 132 150 169 188 195 195
High Rise 0 HH 1.65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Branded condo w/ hotel svcs. 0 HH 1.65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rental 84 HH 2.10 0 0 0 0 0 12 46 86 89 114 135 141 141 176 176 176 176 176
307 0 0 0 5 24 67 145 224 268 333 393 439 479 554 594 629 636 636

TIDA 1,866 HH 2.10 0 0 0 12 78 202 575 910 1,130 1,578 2,130 2,532 2,949 3,365 3,630 3,862 3,919 3,919

TOTAL POPULATION 7,984 HH 0 0 0 109 658 1,613 3,087 4,457 5,671 7,366 9,181 10,689 12,111 13,734 14,952 16,043 16,326 16,326

C. EMPLOYMENT Employment
Density5

Retail4 411 sf (1,000s) 3.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 331 331 331 757 757 1,371 1,371 1,371 1,371
Office4 91 sf (1,000s) 3.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 281 281 281 281 281 281
Hotel 250 Rooms 0.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Other Employment See Table 8 0 0 0 16 48 76 102 117 136 155 156 157 158 159 159 159 159 159
Residential Based 8,000 DU 0.07 0 0 0 3 18 47 94 138 178 235 294 344 391 445 486 523 533 533

0 0 0 19 66 123 356 415 514 921 981 1,032 1,786 1,842 2,497 2,534 2,544 2,544

DAY & NIGHT TIME POPULATION pop + employmt 0 0 0 128 724 1,736 3,443 4,872 6,185 8,287 10,162 11,721 13,897 15,576 17,449 18,577 18,870 18,870

Notes:
1 Table 4.
2 Based on occupied housing units (section A, above).
3 See Appendix Table A-4 for household size assumptions.
4 Based on occupied commercial space. Table 7.
5 Densities reflect EPS study (2011).

Page 51

PREPARED BY: KEYSER MARSTON ASSOCIATES, INC.
\\SF-FS2\wp\19\19061\008\TI Analysis 8.15; kf

Table 7

OCCUPIED COMMERCIAL SPACE ESTIMATES
FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS
TREASURE ISLAND REDEVELOPMENT
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CA August 15, 2016

MEASURE 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30 2030-31 2031-32 2032-33
Build-out

OCCUPIED COMMERCIAL SPACE

LEASABLE AREA Efficiency2

Retail 451 gsf (1,000s) 0.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 105 239 239 433 433 433 433
Office 100 gsf (1,000s) 0.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 96 96 96 96 96

OCCUPIED SPACE Occupancy2

Retail 433 nsf (1,000s) 0.95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 99 99 227 227 411 411 411 411
Office 96 nsf 0.95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 91 91 91 91 91

1 Table 4.
2 KMA assumption.

BASIS AT
BUILDOUT1

CUMULATIVE COMMERCIAL SPACE (1,000s)

Page 52

PREPARED BY: KEYSER MARSTON ASSOCIATES, INC.
\\SF-FS2\wp\19\19061\008\TI Analysis 8.15; kf

Table 8

OTHER EMPLOYMENT ESTIMATES
FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS
TREASURE ISLAND REDEVELOPMENT
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CA August 15, 2016

MEASURE2 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30 2030-31 2031-32 2032-33
Build-out

Population Threshold1 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 10% 19% 27% 35% 45% 56% 65% 74% 84% 92% 98% 100% 100%